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as above provided. The disbursements shall be stated in detail 
and verified by affidavit, which shall be filed with the clerk. A 
motion to review the taxation of costs by the clerk or other taxing 
officer shall be made and served within ten days after such taxa-
tion. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 30, 1919. 

No. 260, S.] 	 [Published May 3, 1919. 
CHAPTER 128. 

AN AUT to amend sections 2364 and 2367 of the statutes, relat-
ing to the recording of divorce judgments when title to real 
estate is affected. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 2364 and 2367 of the statutes are 

amended to read : Section 2364. Upon every divorce from the 
bond of matrmiony for any cause excepting that of adultery 
committed by the wife, and also upon every divorce from bed and 
board, the court may further adjudge to the wife such alimony 
out of the estate of the husband, for her support and mainten-
ance, and such allowance for the support, maintenance and edu-
cation of the minor children committed to her care and custody 
as it shall deem just and reasonable, or the court may finally 
divide and distribute the estate, both real and personal, of the 
husband and so much of the estate of the wife as shall have been 
derived from the husband, between the parties and divest and 
transfer the title of any thereof accordingly, having always due 
regard to the legal and equitable rights of each party, the ability 
of the husband, the special estate of the wife, the character and 
situation of the parties and all the circumstances of the case ; but 
no such final division shall impair the power of the court in 
respect to revision of allowances for minor children under the 
next preceding section. No such judgment shall divest or trans-
fer title to real estate unless such judgment or a certified copy 
thereof is recorded in the office of the register of deeds of the 
county in which such real estate is situated. 

Section 2367. In all cases where alimony or other allowance 
shall be adjudged to the wife or for the maintenance or educa-
tion of the children the court may provide that the same shall be 
paid in such sums and at such times as shall be deemed expe-
dient, and may impose the same as a charge upon any specific 
real estate of the party liable or may require sufficient security 
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to be given for the payment thereof according to the judgment; 
and upon neglect or refusal to give such security or the failure 
to pay such alimony or allowance the court may enforce the pay-
ment thereof by execution or otherwise as in other cases. No 
such judgment shall become effectual as a charge upon specific 
real estate until lite judgment or a certified copy thereof is re-
corded in the office of the register of deeds in the county in which 
the real estate is situated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 30, 1919. 

No. 263, S.] 	 [Published May 3, 1919. 
CHAPTER 129. 

AN ACT to create subsection 5 of section 10.02 of the statutes, 
relating to the printing and distribution of the results of pri-
maries and elections in cities of the first class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to section 10.02 of the statutes a 

new subsection to read': (10.02) (5) The board shall compile 
and publish an annual report, containing election statistics and 
returns of all primaries and elections held within the city and 
county of Milwaukee. Copies of the same shall be distributed 
to such persons and in such quantities as the board may deem 
proper. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 
' Approved April 30, 1919. 

No. 286, S.] 	 [Published May 3, 1919. 
CHAPTER 130. 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 489 of the laws of 1909, 
relating to appointment of shorthand reporters for county 
courts in counties having a population of at least two hundred 
fifty thousand, and to fix their duties, salaries, and fees. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcriox 1. Section 1 of chapter 489 of the laws of 1909 is 

amended to read : (Ch. 489, 1909) Section 1. Each judge of 
the county court in counties having a population of at least two 
hundred and fifty thousand, according to the last state or United 


